Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Position of
LED Indicator
Note: LED indicator is provided on
Controllers manufactured in
August 1999 or later.
It is not mounted on the case
surface. It can be seen
through the case.
1. Controller Application
G: Automatic water supply and
drainage
G1: Automatic water supply with idling
prevention or water shortage alarm
G2: Automatic water supply and
drainage with abnormal water
increase alarm
G3: Automatic water supply and
drainage with full tank and water
shortage alarm
G4: Automatic water supply with water
level indicator for water supply tank
and water receiving tank and
prevention of idling due to water
shortage
I: Liquid level indication and alarm (no
two-wire models)
2. Type
Blank: General-purpose
L 2KM: Long-distance (for 2 km)
L 4KM: Long-distance (for 4 km)
H: High-sensitivity
D: Low-sensitivity
R: Two-wire
1 2
61F-@N@
Floatless Level Controller (Compact Type)

Ta1 Tc1 Tc2 Ta2 Tb2
Relay Unit Circuit
Ordering Example
If you order the components listed
above, the corresponding Relay Unit
will be supplied with the Controller.
Example: If a 61F-GN Controller is
ordered, a 61F-11N Relay
Unit will also be included.
61F-G@N
■ Connections
Automatic Water Supply Control
Compact Model
61F-GN
Dimensions
page 16
Automatic Water Supply Control
Contactor
Water supply
source
Motor protection
relay
61F-11N
Relay Unit
MCCB
R S
M P
T
220-VAC power supply
61F-GN
Stop
PS-3S
Start
(See note 1.)
E1
S0
S1
S2
Ta
U
U
8 V
U
Tc
Tb
E1
220 V
110 V
0 V 24 V
Transformer
E2
E3
E2E3
Water
tank
• Connect contactor coil terminal to Tb.
• Connect to power supply terminals.
S0-S1: 110 VAC
S0-S2: 220 VAC
Note: 1. Be sure to ground the common Electrode E3 (the longest Electrode).
2. The above wiring diagram is for a rated voltage of 110/220 VAC.
Connections
U
1 P
ow
er
su
pp
ly
P
Water supply
(U indicator ON)